

ASX Announcement 20 June 2021

Connexion Telematics OnTRAC Renewal with General Motors

Melbourne Australia: Connexion Telematics Ltd ("CXZ", "Connexion" or "the Company") refers to the ASX announcement dated 29 August 2018 titled "CXZ Awarded General Motors Courtesy Transportation Program Software Management".

Connexion is pleased to advise that it has signed a renewed agreement ("Renewed Agreement") with General Motors for the provision of its OnTRAC software platform for a further 5 years on commercial terms otherwise consistent with the original agreement.

In accordance with the terms of the Renewed Agreement, Connexion is not able to disclose further commercial details.

The Board acknowledges the efforts of, and wishes to thank, both the Connexion and General Motors teams in formally extending their strong working partnership.

Ends

Issued by: Connexion Telematics Ltd.

Authorised by: The Board of Connexion Telematics Ltd

Queries:

E: aaryn.nania@connexionltd.com

About Connexion Telematics

Connexion Telematics Ltd is a developer and owner of Software as a Service (SaaS) solutions for the global Automotive industry, notably its OnTRAC and CXZTRAC platforms. OnTRAC is used by General Motors (GM) to manage the largest Courtesy Transportation Program (CTP) in the US, and CXZTRAC is designed with OEM-agnostic functionality.

The Company continues to expand its proprietary SaaS solutions. With its software used by over 1 in 5 Franchised Light-Vehicle Dealerships in the US, Connexion holds a strong strategic position from which to build its industry-leading B2B software platform.